of directors reviews risks in accordance with its approach to risk management as set out in the Directors’ Report and the Group’s Corporate Governance
Statement which is displayed on the Company’s website www.primemedia.com.au/investors.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The Group’s exposure to market interest rates is negligible while the debt facility with the ANZ remains undrawn.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk:

2020 2019
$’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and short-term deposits 17,148 6,443

17,148 6,443

Financial Liabilities

Lease Liabilities (4,901) –

Secured bank loan facility – (16,000)

(4,901) (16,000)

Net exposure 12,247 (9,557)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date. At 30 June 2020, if interest rates had
moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

2020 2019 2020 2019
JUDGEMENTS OF REASONABLY POSSIBLE MOVEMENTS: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+0.25% (25 basis points) 30 (17) – –

-0.25% (25 basis points) (30) 17 – –

15. INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS (CONTINUED)

45PR I M E M E D I A GRO U P |  A NN UA L R EP O R T 2 0 2 0

Notes to the financial statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss.
The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, primarily for trade receivables and from its financing activities, including deposits
with banks and financial institutions.

It is the Group’s policy that all customers who trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures including an assessment of their
independent credit rating, financial position, past experience and industry reputation. Risk limits are set for each individual customer and are regularly